## PRESS RELEASE



No. 12/2019 25 June 2019

# Vienna Insurance Group again listed in VÖNIX sustainability index VIG rated continuously since the index was launched in 2005

The Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) has been included yet again in Austria's VÖNIX sustainability index for the 2019/20 period. The listing was officially announced on 24 June 2019.

VÖNIX is the sustainability benchmark for the Austrian stock market. It contains domestic companies listed on the Vienna Stock Exchange that are leaders in terms of environmental and social activities and performance. Launched in 2005, VÖNIX was one of the first national sustainability indexes. It aims to demonstrate the long-term benefits of sustainable management and sustainable investment. VÖNIX is based on measures of corporate sustainability.

The Vienna Insurance Group has been listed since the index was introduced in 2005. "Here at VIG, sustainable behaviour begins in our core business, where we take social and ecological factors into account in the investment process. For example, we recently decided to increase the proportion of environmentally friendly investments in our investment strategy. This includes investments in renewable energy, green bonds, environmentally friendly construction methods and renovation of existing non-profit housing," explains Elisabeth Stadler, CEO of Vienna Insurance Group.

The annual analysis process forms the basis for sustainability ratings, and companies that achieve a high overall rating or a good rating compared with the rest of the sector in question, are included in the VÖNIX index. All domestic companies listed in the prime market segment of the Vienna Stock Exchange are eligible for inclusion. The composition of the sustainability index is finalised in mid-June each year and is principally effective for one year.

In 2019, VIG was also again included in the international FTSE4Good index. This global index was developed to spotlight businesses that implement extensive environmental, social and governance measures. The Vienna Insurance Group has been part of the index since mid-2007. VIG's inclusion in two sustainability indexes is a clear endorsement of the Group's long-term sustainability strategy. Details of the Group's activities in this regard can be found in the 2018 Sustainability Report, which is available on the VIG website.

**Vienna Insurance Group (VIG)** is the leading insurance specialist in Austria as well as in Central and Eastern Europe. About 50 companies in 25 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. VIG has close to 200 years of experience in the insurance business. With more than 25,000 employees, Vienna Insurance Group is the clear market leader in its Austrian and CEE markets. It is therefore excellently positioned to take advantage of the long-term growth opportunities in a region with 180 million people. The listed Vienna Insurance Group is the best-rated company of ATX, the leading index of Vienna Stock Exchange; its share is also listed on the Prague Stock Exchange.

#### **Disclaimer**

This press release contains forward-looking statements that concern future developments in Vienna Insurance Group. These statements are based on current assumptions and forecasts by the management of Vienna Insurance Group. Changes in general economic developments, future market conditions, capital markets and other circumstances could result in actual events or results differing significantly from these forward-looking statements. Vienna Insurance Group assumes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements or modify them based on future events or developments.

### If you have any questions, please contact:

#### **VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP**

Group Communications & Marketing Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Wolfgang Haas - Manager Phone: +43 50 390-21029

mailto: wolfgang.haas@vig.com

All press releases are available for download: http://www.vig.com